orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔽 No		
	Name: Medegen Medical Products, LLC		
Ladividual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Street Address: 209 Medegen Drive		
Cottoral Laters and	<u> </u>		
Corporation- State:	City: Gallaway		
Other	State: TN		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <u>USAZip: 38036-0228</u>		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) April 8, 2005	Corporation Cltizenship Delaware		
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other	. I (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ves No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filin	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: <u>Darren Collins</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 3000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Cify: Dallas	8. Payment Information:		
State: Texas Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 214-758-1500	· ·		
Fax Number: 214-758-1500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2816</u>		
Email Address: dcollins@pattonboggs.com	Authorized User Name <u>Darren Collins</u>		
9. Signature:	Time May (2005		
9. Signature Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover g sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

6-2005 11:23 From-PATTON BOGGS,LLP + T-640 P.004/009 F-729

Exhibit of Registration and Applications

<u>Applications</u>	Registrations
---------------------	---------------

806,929

1,415,714

1,418,266

1,418,273

1,429,110

1,429,111

1,550,841

1,000,0...

1,603,566

2,206,777

2,377,581

2,537,548

2,554,083

From-PATTON BOGGS,LLP + T-640 P.007/009 F-729

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

RELEASE, dated April 8, 2005 granted by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Bank of America").

WITNESSET其:

WHEREAS, Bank of America and Medegen Medical Products, LLC. ("Medegen"), a Delaware limited liability company, entered into a security agreement, dated as of May 30, 2002 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Medegen granted to Bank of America, as administrative agent under the Agreement, a security interest and collateral assignment in certain Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2002, Reel/Frame Number 02537/0450, with respect to the United States trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and forming a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Bank of America desires to release whatever lien Bank of America has on the Medegen trademarks in <u>Schedule A</u> that remain valid at this time;

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank of America (without covenant, representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied) hereby releases any right and interest in the Medegen trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and forming a part hereof that Bank of America might have.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

321421v1

05 11:23

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Ву: ____

Name: David Maiorella Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF ACCESS

COUNTY OF March

On this Oday of April, 2005 before me appeared personally known to me to be Severally Resident of Bank of America, N.A., and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged the same as the voluntary action and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

PAUL J. RUIZ

Notary Public - Arizona

Martcopa County

My Commission Expires

January 5, 2007

From-PATTON BOGGS, LLP + T-640 P.009/009 F-729

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
GENT-L-KARE	72/206,176	806,929
LAB-CHOICE	73/593,481	1,415,714
MED-ASSIST	73/593,471	1,418,266
UROLEX	73/595,890	1,418,273
PP Design	75/589,992	1,429,110
GENT-L-KARE	73/589,993	1,429,111
SAFE-CHOICE	73/771,565	1,550,841
ROOM-MATES	78/783,326	1,603,566
PREMIUM PLASTICS	75/321,454	2,206,777
LIQUA-GÜARD	75/804,082	2,377,581
KONTOUR	75/533,714	2,537,548
SPECIPORT	76/131,669	2,554,083

05 11:23



lun-06-2005 11:22

2001 Ross Avenue Suite 3000 Dallas TX 75201 (214) 758-1500

Facsimile (214) 758-1550

To: Assignment Division

Company: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Fax Number: 703-306.5995

Phone Number:

Total Pages Including Cover:

From: Darren Collins

Sender's Direct Line: (214) 758-3552

Date:

Client Number: 23129.0103

Comments:

WASHINGTON DC

NORTHERN VIRGINIA

DALLAS

DENVER

ANCHORAGE

DOHA, QATAR

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile contain information from the law firm of Patton Boggs LLP which is confidential and/or privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this facsimile is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this Firm immediately. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

If you did not receive all of the pages or find that they are illegible, please call (214) 758-1500.

PTO/SB/97 (08-03) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on 6/0/05 to the Assignment System at (703) 306-5995.

Shelly Beavers

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 2. Assignment of Rights and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

2001 Ross Avenue

Suite 3000

Dallas TX 75201

(214) 758-1500

Facsimile (214) 758-1550

dcollins@pattonboggs.com

Darren W. Collins

(214) 758-3552

June 1, 2005

VIA FACSIMILE

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Post Office Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications According to Attached Exhibit Re: Our Ref. No. 023129.0103

Dear Sir.

Enclosed for filing in the above-identified trademarks are the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and 1.
- Assignment of Rights and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks. 2.

Please charge the required fee to our Deposit Account No. 50-2816.

Very truly yours,

Darren W. Collins

Attorney for Receiving Party

DWCsab

Attachment (Exhibit of Registrations and Application)

6-2005 11:23 From-PATTON BOGGS,LLP + T-640 P.006/009 F-729

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

2,554,083

<u>Applications</u>	<u>Registrations</u>
	1,415,714
	1,418,266
	1,418,273
	1,429,110
	1,429,111
	1,550,841
	1,603,566
	2,206,777
	2,377,581
	2,537,548